

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admin/Prop/01/2022-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 01st April, 2022

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Back Care Solution (Wasa Mousse), make: Lysoform on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Back Care Solution (Wasa Mousse), make: Lysoform on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Lysoform Dr. Hans Rosemann GmbH, Germany through its authorized manufacturer M/s Rushail PharmaDin Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai. Further, Rushail PharmaDin Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai has authorized M/s Tanish Surgical Agency, Jodhpur as Authorized dealer. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above Back Care Solution (Wasa Mousse), make: Lysoform within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 21st April, 2022 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.

Lysoform Dr. Hans Rosemann GmbH



Lysoform Dr. Hans Rosemann GmbH - Kalser - Wilhelm - Str. 133 • D- 12247 Berlin

To, Administrative Officer All India Institute of Medical Sciences Basni, Ilnd Phase, Jodhpur.

Sub: Proprietory Certificate for Wasa Mousse.

Ihre Zeiche

Ihre Nachricht vom

ra Zaichan

Datum

Proprietory Article Certificate

This is to certify that the following product is manufactured for Lysoform Dr.Hans Rosemann GmbH, Berlin , Germany by Rushail PharmaDin Pvt.Ltd., Mumbai, India. This product is manufactured & marketed in India by Rushail PharmaDin Pvt.Ltd., Mumbai, India.

Under production Licence No.GC/1313.

The following product is consequently a proprietory product of Lysoform Dr.Hans Rosemann GmbH:

Wasa Mousse

For Lysoform Dr. Hans Rosemann GmbH

Devendu Mehta (Authorised Signatory for India).

Date: 15th June, 2021

Kaiser-Wilhelm-StraBe 133, D-12247 Berlin * ≅ ++ 49-30-77 99 2-0 * Fax: Geschäftsleitung 77 99 22 19 * Fax: Verkauf 77 99 22 59
Bankkonten: Commerzbank AG (BLZ 100 400 00) Konto 73 747 54 00 * Postbank Berlin (BLZ 100 100 10) Konto 50 81-102 * ILN 4105320 00000 9

Sitz: Berlin * Registergericht: Amtsgericht Charlottenburg * Register-Nt: HRB 17949 * UST-tidNr: De811433867

Geschäftsführer: Dr. med. Hans-Joachim Rodner



Rushail PharmaDin Private Limited

G-6, Sharda Chambers, 15, New Marine Lines Road, Mumbai-400 020. (INDIA) Tel.: 91-22-66346123 • Fax: 91-22-66346124 • E-mail : rushailpharma@rediffmail.com

Date: 16.06.21

To,

All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Basni, IInd Phase,

Jodhpur.

Sub: Authorization Letter

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is with reference to the above mentioned subject, M/s. Tanish Surgical Agency, Plot No. 346, Street No.10, Milkman Colony, Pal Road, Jodhpur – 342001 are our authorized dealer to supply material & collect payment to your esteemed organization on behalf of Rushail PharmaDin Pvt Ltd.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

For Rushail PharmaDinPvt Ltd

Authorised Signatory